# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2005

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Uniroyal Chemical Company, Inc.		12/31/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Chemtura USA Corporation	
Street Address:	199 Benson Road	
City:	Middlebury	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06749	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1558675	ROYALTUF

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)573-4430

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-573-2253

helen.duncan@chemtura.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Helen Duncan

Address Line 1: c/o Chemtura Corporation, 199 Benson Rd Address Line 4: Middlebury, CONNECTICUT 06749

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ROYALTUF934111
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Helen Duncan
Signature:	/Helen Duncan/

REEL: 004071 FRAME: 0875

**TRADEMARK** 

900144422

Date:	10/01/2009	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Merger_UCCDe_into_ChemUSA#page1.tif source=Merger_UCCDe_into_ChemUSA#page2.tif source=Merger_UCCDe_into_ChemUSA#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004071 FRAME: 0876

# Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"UNIROYAL CHEMICAL COMPANY, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "CHEMTURA USA CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "CHEMTURA USA CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 4 O'CLOCK F.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4083962 8100M 051059080 Warriet Smith Windson Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION 1402055

DATE: 12-27-05

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004071 FRAME: 0877

State of Deloware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:01 EM 12/23/2005 FILED 04:00 PM 12/23/2005 SEV 051059080 - 3230771 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

# UNIROYAL CHEMICAL COMPANY, INC.

AND

## CHEMTURA USA CORPORATION

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The constituent business corporations participating in the merger herein certified are:
- (i) UNIROYAL CHEMICAL COMPANY, INC., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware; and
- (ii) CHEMTURA USA CORPORATION, which is incorporated under the laws of the State of New Jersey.
- 2. A Pian and Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, to wit, UNIROYAL CHEMICAL COMPANY, INC. by in the same manner as is provided in Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and by CHEMTURA USA CORPORATION in accordance with the laws of the State of its incorporation.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger herein certified is CHEMTURA USA CORPORATION, which will continue its existence as said surviving corporation under the name of "CHEMTURA USA CORPORATION" upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the laws of the State of its incorporation.
- 4. The certificate of incorporation of CHEMTURA USA CORPORATION, as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the certificate of incorporation of said surviving corporation until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the laws of the State of its incorporation.
- The executed Plan and Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations is on file at an office of the aforesaid surviving corporation, the

DE BC D-CERTIFICATE OF MERGER LAT D>P 09/48-1 (#269)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004071 FRAME: 0878 address of which is as follows:

Chemiura USA Corporation
Law Department
199 Benson Road
Middlebury, Connecticut 06749

- 6. A copy of the aforesaid Plan and Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the aforesaid surviving corporation, on request, and without cost, to any stockholder of each of the aforesaid constituent corporations.
- 7. The aforesaid surviving corporation does hereby agree that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of UNIROYAL CHEMICAL COMPANY, INC., as well as for enforcement of any obligation of said surviving corporation arising from the merger herein certified, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the right, if any, of any stockholder of UNIROYAL CHEMICAL COMPANY, INC. as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware; does hereby irrevocably appoint the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or other proceedings; and does hereby specify the following as the address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed by the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware:

Chemtura USA Corporation
Law Department
199 Benson Road
Middlebury, Connecticut 06749

8. The Plan and Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations provides that the merger herein certified shall be effective on December 31, 2005, insofar as the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware shall govern said effective date.

Dated: December 15, 2005

UNIROYAL CHEMICAL COMPANY, INC.

Ro:

Barry J. Shainman Vice President and Secretary

CHEMTURA USA CORPOBATION

Barry J. Shairinan

Vice Presidekt and Secretary

DE BC D-CERTIFICATE OF MERGER LAF DAY (0.03-2 (45-60)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004071 FRAME: 0879

**RECORDED: 10/01/2009**